
CANADIAN CONTRACT RECORD July 24, 1907

To Pump Contractors
Sealed tenders will be received by the City Clerk. 

Calgary. Alta., until 1 a o'clock at noon on MONDAY. 
THE 39TH DAY OF JULY INST., for supplying 
and erecting on foundation to be built by the Citv. 
one Turbine Pump, direct connected to a 130 H. I\ 
motor, mounted on same base and supplied with 
necessary starting box. The pump to have a capa
city of 215 million gallons in 24 hours when pumping 
against a head of 231 feet.

For further particulars apply to the City Engi
neer's office, Calgary.

Contractors to state the date they will undertake 
to have above machinery erected and ready for use.

The lowest or any tender not necessarily accepted.
R. E. SPEARMAN.

City Engineer.

TENDERS
Scaled tenders marked "Tenders lor Sewer 

Drain", will be received by the undersigned until 12 
o'clock, noon, on TUESDAY, the 30TM DAY OF 
JULY, 1907, for the supply of all material, machin
ery. tools, labor Sec., for the construction of a sewer 
drain in the Village of Finch, including appurt
enances (estimated cost $.4141.73).

The total length of pipe required will be 2,052 feet, 
as follows :

1.144 feet eighteen inch pipe.
513 feet fifteen inch pipe,
M5 ieet nine inch pipe.
The following appurtenances will be required :
Six catch basins, three manholes, one lamp hole 

and protection to lower end of pipe.
Plans and specifications may be examined and 

forms of tender secured at my office in the Village of 
Finch or at the of Magwood & Walker. Civil 
Engineers, Cornwall.

A certified cheque or cash deposit equal to 5 per 
cent, of the tendered price to accompany each

The Municipal Council of the Village of Finch 
reserves the right to accent the lowest or any tender 
or to reject any or all tenders.

JAMES R. SIMPSON,
Clerk. Village of Finch.

Finch, July 16th, 1907.

TENDERS FOR

ARCH BRIDGE
Sealed tenders, addressed to the Clerk, County of 

Urey, will be received up to 6 p. m. of SATURDAY, 
AUGUST 3RI). for the construction of a Reinforced 
Arch Bridge over the Potawatimi River, Owen

I.—Reinforced Cement-Concrete Arch Bridge, 45 
feet span, 465 cu. yards.

a.—Filling of approaches, 480 cu. yards.

An accepted bank cheque for of tender, payable 
to the Treasurer, County Urey, must accompany 
each tender, the same to be forfeited if the successful 
tenderer decline the contract or fail in the perform
ance thereof, and to be returned in case of non- 
..., apfanca.

The lowest or any tender not necessarily accepted.
Plans and specifications may be seen at the office 

of the Clerk or Engineer.
JOHN RUTHERFORD.

R. McDOWALL, C. E., County Clerk.
County Engineer.

Sealed tenders, addressed to the Warden. County 
of Bruce, will be received up to 6 p. m. of SATUR
DAY. AUGUST 3RD. 1907, for the construction of 
a Bridge at the Village of Scone.

1. Two Cement Concrete Abutments, 185 cubic yards 
and 420 cubic yards of filling in approaches.

a. One Steel Bridge, 75 feet span c-c, 16 feet clear 
roadway, steel joists, floor on present bridge to 
be used, live load 80 lbs. per square foot, with 
moving load of 8 tons on axles 6 foot centres.

An accepted bank cheque for 5 per cent, of tender, 
payable to the Treasurer, County of Bnve, must 
accompany each tender, the same to be forfeited if 
the successful tenderer decline the contract or fail in 
the performance thereof and will be returned in case 
of non-acceptance.

The lowest or any tender not necessarily accepted. 
Plans and specifications may be seen at the office 

of Dr. Crow, Chesley.
FRANK Me DOUG ALL.

Warden County of Bruce.
R. McDOWALL. C. E.. Allanford.

County Engineer. Owen Sound.

CONTRACTS OPEN.
SUDBURY, ONT.-Th; Bank of 

Montreal w.ll erect a new block in th's
town.

INDIAN HEAD, SASK.—Plans for 
the new station call for a bi ck and stone 
bu Idiog 125 by 33 feet.

NEWCASTLE, N.B.-A new fish 
hatchery is to be erected near hear by 
Mr. J. Sheasgreen at a cost of $5,000.

PORT ELGIN, ONT.-A grant of 
$8,000 has been made to the town for the 
election of a public library building.

HULL, QUE.—Excavation work has 
commenced m connection with erection 
of building for the Bank of Montreal.

SOURIS, MAN.—The Town Council 
have iccenily taken tenders for construc
tion of about 12,000 square feet of cement 
walks.

STRATFORD, ONT.- The Inter
national Snow Plow Co. will install a 
plant for the manufacture of tteel box 
and flit cars.

GUELPH, ONT.—A new steam heat
ing plant and ventilating system is to be 
installed in St. Joseph's Hospital at a 
cost of $7,000.

SASK XTOON. SASK.-A site has 
been acquired and plans have been pre
paid fur the Masonic Temple to be 
erected at a cost of $20,000.

NIAGARA FALLS, ONT. — The 
ci izens are considering the acceptance 
of a grant of $12,000 to be used in erect
ing a public library building.

GRANTON, OtfT.—The ratepayers 
of Biddulph Township have defeated a 
by-law which provided for erection of 
steel bridges at a cost of $4,000.

WELLAND, ONT.—The Town 
C01 ncil will likely engage Wi lis Chip- 
man, C. E., Toronto, to prepare plans 
for a complete sewerage system.

1NGERSOLL. ONT.-The Town 
Council have under consideration a pro
position submitted by an American firm 
to establish a new industry here.

NEW GLASGOW, N.S.-J. Roy, 
Town Clerk and Treasurer, wants bids 
up to August 6th for purchase of $60,000 
4,-2 per cent. 30 year debentures.

EDMONTON, ALTA.—R. R. Hoff 
mann, of Chicago, and A. T. Raynsford, 
of New York, have been in this city with 
a view to estiblishing a brick plant.

BATHURST, N.B.—An exhibit on 
association has been formed here and the 
necessary property is being negoti.ttd 
for on which to erect suitable buddings.

SANFORD, MAN—H. Grids, Sec
retary-Treasurer Municipality of Mac
donald, wants bids up to August 3rd. for 
purchase of $13,725 municipal deben
tures.

DAUPHIN, MAN.-The Canadian 
Noithern Railway will erect a new 
roundhouse as well as make other im
provements to their property in this 
town.

HAMILTON, ONT.—Plans are be
ing prepared by Stewart and Witton, 
architects, this city, for a $75,000 struc
ture for the Canada Steel Goods, Co., 
Limited.

ST. JOHN, N. B.—It is possible that 
the Public School Board may decide to 
build a two story building containing six 
school rooms and an exhibition hall on 
the Weldon site.

SHAWBRIDGE, QUE.—The man 
agement of the Boys’ h irm and Training 
School have dec ided to have plans pre
pared at once for the buildings which they 
purpose erecting here.

MAGOG, QUE —A. Tourigny, Town 
Secretary-Treasurer, will receive tenders 
up to July 25th for construction of ex en 
Mmsto the waterworks system. Plans 
at Secretary-Treasurer’s office.

PEMBROKE, ONT. - The Town 
Counc l have passed a by-law to btrrow 
$10,000 for local improvements—The 
Grand Trunk Railway will shortly com
mence the erection of a new station.

DALHOUSIE, N.B.-Senator Ed
wards, of Ontario, and several other 
capitalists have arrived here to investi
gate the possibilities of establishing laige 
mills in the Bay des Chaleurs countiy.

PORTAGE LA PRAIRIE, MAN.— 
A plant for the manufacture of illuminat
ing gas from straw is to be established in 
this city. The site for the bu ldiogs has 
already been secured from H. Stephens.

NORTH LANCASTER, ONT.-A. 
J. Macdonald, Municipal Clerk, warns 
tenders up to July 29th for construction 
of two concrete abutments and steel 
superstructure. Plans at Clerk's office.

ST. THOMAS, ONT.-The by-law 
granting a $50,000 bonus for the estab
lishment of a plant for the manufacture 
of railroad cars has been carried. Work 
on the buildings is to be commenced at 
once.

FERNIE, B.C.—The Minister of 
Militia and Defence, Ottawa, has com
municated with the local authorities ad
vising them that he has given instruc
tions for the erection of an aimoury in 
this town.

SELKIRK, MAN.—A by-law is to be 
submitted to the ratepayers for the pur
pose of raising $11,000 by debentures for 
the rebuilding of the Central school and 
erection of a two-room school in the 
south ward.

LA. TUQUE, QUE.—Preparations 
are under way here for the construction 
of mammoth pulp mills at Berlin, N. H. 
Railway contracts have already been 
made for the shipment of 6,000 cars of 
pulp per year.

SWIFT CURRENT, SASK.-The 
C. P. R. are making extensive improve
ments to yards here. $550,000 is to be 
expended in erecting new round house, 
station and other buildings, yard im
provements, etc.

LONDONDERRY, N.S.-It is un 
derstood that the Montreal Pipe Co. will 
install a plant for the manufanure of car 
wheels.—The Londonderry Iron & M n- 
ing Co. intend erecting a number of 
workmen’s cottages.

ROSTHERN, SASK.-Nobles and 
Anderson, architects, Prince Albeit, 
Sask., want bids up to July 31st for 
erection of the C.ty Hall bu lding. Plans 
at Town Clerk’s office and also at the 
office of the architects.

BERLIN, ONT.—Plans are being 
prepared for the reconstruction of St. 
Jerome s Roman Catholic College. Ex
cavation work has already been com
menced for the foundations of the first 
wing, which will cost $80,000.

SHERBROOKE, QUE.—The rate
payers will vote no a bylaw on July 26th. 
to provide for the granting of concessions 
to the E. & T. Fairbanks Company, of 
of St. Johnsbury, Vt., to establish their 
Canadian factory in this city.

MELITA, MAN.—A bylaw will be 
subm tied to the ratepayers on August 
3rd. providing for an issue of five per 
cent. 20 year debentures to cover cost of 
constructing and repairing sidewalks and 
drains and improving streets.

FINCH, ONT.—J. R. Simpson, Vil
lage Clerk, wants bids up to July 30th 
for construction of a sewer, ihe estimated 
cost n! which is $3*«3>-73 Plans at the 
Clerk’s office and with Magwood 4 
Walker, Civil Engineers, Cornwall.

THOROLD, ONT.-The Board of 
Trade have passed a resolution asking 
the Town Council to submit a by-law to 
the people to guarantee a loan of $3,000 
to the Caldwell Bit & Tool Co., in con-

■■
■■

■■
■■


